High-speed 1-Needle, Overedgmg Industrial Sewing Machine
EE—AR A — R~y s 3o

MO-6704D-0E4

High-speed 2- Needle, Overedgmg Industrial Sewing Machine
REZAYM A —~N—O v s 3T

MO-6714D-BEs

Highnspeed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
SERERIV Y

MO-6716D-DE4

PARTS LIST

40034917
No.1435.00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.
2,

As to "#C1" and "#02" refer to the "Note’ given at the bottom of the respective pages.
Codes on the "Qty" calumn

* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

Parentheses mean that the correspending parl s a subpart that constructs an assembiy par.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,

As 10 the parts with marks of "s¢" (consumable partsj and "@" (optional paris) on the respective parts,

it is recommendad to prepare spares.

SN—=Y 2 NTFEEICELT

1.

VA BRI DHEON. #02 F0HIE. AU T ER CEEE ST,

2 BafoBzr EEREEL, 01, 2550MER, =& (BEA— b)) ELET,
3,
4
5

HEMo () i, MAREBEL TV B IRETH I L aBoEL £ 4,

CASRARRAY D ———— Bid, BEEThA S LaBE®LE T,
U RAR—Y e GEREE), O (F s AR DEIAHT o B i,

FREBHELTECZoan8u LT,



CONTENTS

2 w [
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..ttt ettt e 1
SRR (1)
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt it e aaieenea 3
ARG (2)
3 CRANKSHAT T COM P ONENTS . ittt iae e e et 5
FabER
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 110ttt et e iiiiia e 7
g alestes
5. FEED MECIIANISM COMPONENTS (1) ... .. ............................................. 9
MG (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (Z) ..ot et 11
HmUBGR (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. e 13
B TR — NERR
8, CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO —B7L8D) ... vv e oeeeeie et 15
SEHN—NEEMO-6716DF)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPON N TS (1) oo et e e ran e 16
EABG (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ..\ttt et ettt et a e 17
AE ARG (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ... i A . 19
12 LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN T S it e it 21
T A 2R '
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e 23
EAAER
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SHD ... e 24
SheilEEES (SHH)
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et 25
FhTREE MR
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... et 27
& AT TS
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ..\ttt ot i oo 28
oy N e M o £
18, ST AND COM P ONEN T S (Z - T e e e e 29

HEREZ-T)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO-6704DMO~6714D) ... .. 31
ARILEERHE MO-6704D MO -6714D )

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6704D, MO ~6714D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ....... . 33
RILEEE FBMO~6704D,MO--6714D FeBlE RS, '

1. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS WORMO=6716D) ... 35
RIEBERMO-6716D 17

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS {MO-6716D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ... ... ... ... 37
ARILBBEEHEMO-6716D R B R 4,

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .o 39
G BITE ST AL B

#H ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONBNTS ... ... .. 41
B REG
TOMBRIGALINDEX OVPARTS ..o 42

B



1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

ARG (1)




ME.NO MO PARTNO. PESCRIPTION . . R S Qty _
1 £05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIDZ TR - ]
2 #02  131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER AT In - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIGRINT -Abyhe - 1
4 55-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 =5 Y9y 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 BYH2+Yr 9/64-40 1
& S5-3080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ A 9/684-40 T=5 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17074 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET A2R740 wyy 1
9 SH-4040855-5P  SCREW FA Ry 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $7a0%Y M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE STDE COVER R LTI - 1

12 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 FATEY 3/16-28 L=j 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER A A - ]

14 S5-4081015-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=10 FATRY 8/84-40 L=19 2

15 131-00804 LOOPER GOVER =n hn - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET R N M 1

17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 IR M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING BN -hnt -n i 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE RS T S p R e 1

20 S5-7080530-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 4.5 YAbIEY 8/64-40 L=4 5 i

21 131-01001 LOOFER COVER GUIDE PLATE S S I 1

22 85-7080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= TAEIRYT 9/64-40 L=§ 1

23 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAFY 11/64-40 L=3 .5 1

24 S8-811041C-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3 5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT AT AN -v& Y i

26 402 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER | LEFT RITE N -kR } I

a7 S8-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 YEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPFER R A BN TN - ]

29 S5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIETRY 11/84-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING b=n® n -Fdzn 2 1

31 SH-4040655-SF SCREW M4 L=G Fam a3y M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE VG AE LA EL i

33 S5-7091410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=13 .5 YhEIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL, EV S !

35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. R {53 (1)

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSIIING A A0y Tv 7 932 (1)

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING Fant {y

38 131-72803 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR ALy ¥ rh5- (1)

39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW hAZY oy

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL ¥ EN FalfF-L{16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FETEYTFTA 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FAVEITITEN vy 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCRLEW Fat Ry 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBRER PLUG R ABN ~F 03var 4 1

45 i31-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING AIZ ABA40 % !

446 NS-6110420-SP " NUT 11/54-40 UPRsrdl 11/64-40 1

47 S5-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LFRY 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 #0403 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A F=h =nT —kyy 3oy !

49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=I=hn vy 3 4B l

50 £03  132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C AN Ul S A 18 1

51 #04  131-02005 CLOTH WASTE COVER AP HN - 1

NOTE (i)

#01. .. FOR MO-6704D ,MO-6714D

£02. ... FOR MO-57161

#03. .. SELECTIVE PARTS

£04.. . FOR MO-6704D ,MO-6714D
(EXCEPT SH)

£05. .. . FOR Y0-6704D MO-6714D
(FOR SH)

HO-6704D, HO-87 14D
MO-6T16DH

IR,

MO-6704D, M0-6714057
(SHIZE: <)
MO-6T04D,80-6714D57
(SHF)



2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

ApEERRR (2)




1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIRIAN - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET JIRIIN =N 9y 1
3 SM-4040855-8P  SCREW FAT Ry 3
4 SM-1040801-8C  SCREW #4X0,7 1=8 FIAF MAKG 7 L=g . !
5 132-005406 UPPER COVER TN~ 1
§ 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET THANT -hT kY i
7 SM-4051265-5P  SCREW M5 L=12, FATRYT M5 L=19 5
8 220-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 IR 1
9 131-70008 RUBBER RING 0¥ 1
10 131-04500 CIL DRATN SCREW TARE-Yunfaty I
131-70204 RUBBER RING WINZE 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VIR I TR 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0 .7 L=8 PIIEY MAXO .7 =8 1
14 SH-4040855-8P  SCREW STy 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AR - (23 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER AR - (1
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) YRIZF20I-N(16) (1
13 58-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TATRY 15/64-28 L=19 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. T7 38 9)43 !
20 131-02504 OTI, RESERVOIR T oA Rl (n
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING oluge (1)
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW MR (1)
23 131-02503 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET TT 38 w00 vy I
24 131-03508 SCREW STUD IEIUE b 4
25 WP-0751576-S0  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 K730 % 7.5K19X1.5 4
26 W5-0822010-KP "~ SPRING WASELR 8,2X15X2 PR % 8 2K15%2 4
a7 NS-6680419-3P  NUT 9/32-28 DFRIFYh 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET b T S L
28 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACEET COLLAR AR AN -4 445 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12 5X0.3 FIH A 8.5X12 ,5%0,3 1
31 S8-5110710-8SP  ScCRuw 11/64-40 L=7 b2 11/64°40 L=7 1
32 202 132-D1308 SAFETY PLATE AFT - 1
33 #01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AT v - )
34 S8-T090611-SL  SCREW 8/64-40 =6, YALIRIT 9/64-40 L=g, ] 2
35 132-04008 SAFETY PLATE BUSH ART AN 7 993 1
36 CM-3002001-B1 ~ SAFETY LAREL 12 ' Tre yon B2 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA V8 S B 1
38 131-02800 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE ThRF(a 1) 2
38 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBEER PLUG TR ARty 1
40 SK-34120601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 FXNIYIE 2 2
4] 01 TA-IRTI60Z-50 RUBBER PLUG MAEY D=18.7 L=16 1
42 TA-2050805-R0 RUBRER PLYG bty D=20.5 =8 1
43 F31-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT RN - (B) 1
NOTE (¥%32) A01... .FOR HO-8704L, MO-6714D MO*6704D,MGﬁ6714Dﬂj

#02. .. . FOR MO-5718D HO-BT716D Y



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ paRTNO, DESCRLIPTION . . .. .. SR S I
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASH, Fa¥t a3 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT {300) Yay (1
3 S§-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1= A AVR 3T (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (4) MATIPTAY(A) 1
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 .5 PARY 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
b 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR ATANTY 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FATRY OME L=§ 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN Y%7y 1
g 131-08501 CRANKSITT 0IL SHIELD RSN a3 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEFL AR AN 1

11 SS-TI11810-TF  SCREW 11/62-40 L=18 Thesdyt 1i/64-40 L=13 3

1z SS5-D681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1¢ DYAIE M 9/32-28 L=16 i

13 WP-0764016-SP WASHER EIF R T6X20%4 1

14 131-70303 RUBBER RING ooy i

15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FRHTAF ) 326, 4X33.9X3 .5 1

16 Bi211-804-000 ~ BALL BEARING B b A B INE TP A 1

17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER BT TV WAy i

18 B1211-804-000  BALL BFEARING B YATT AN Ty B 1

19 132-06408 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAal 1

20 131-04506 OIL ADJUSTING BAR alanFantyvk g 1

21 F01 R1215-8304-0G0 TALL BEARING D FIVT R ANTUVD 1

22 202 $B-1100003-00  BALL BEARING EAEY IS VA 1

23 #01  131-08008 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAAN 1

24 202 131-08105 CRANKSHATT BUSHING D DAZR 1

25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET DA wiy 1

26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IR &

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE ATIYT G4 1

28 121-09153 CONNIICTING ROD ASY. LA IV AN 1

48 S5-7T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YhEIEYT 11/64-40 L=18 2

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASH, BIL-N -EY0F (73) 1

31 SS-7111810-TP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheFEY 11/64-40 [=18 {2)

32 S85-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IVEFEY 11/64-40 L=14 {2)

33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M§ L=12 YHITHE A M6 L=12 (1)

34 B0l 121-23350 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASY., A TEL-N - ARUFT A(SR) !

35 SS-T11181C-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YRESRY 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

36 SS-7111410-TF ~SCREW 11/64-40 [=~14 YhEFRy 11/84-40 L=14 (2)

37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW ¥6 L=12 OIRI7I5 bh M6 L=12 (n

38 #02  121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YEN-nT ~AvuTT B 43 i

39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18§ TREZRS 11/84-40 1=18 (2)

40 85-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TIEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 {2)

41 406-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER B=ht =Owht 7R A 4

42 58-5081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 EFRYT 1/8-44 L=]2 2

43 121-32155 KENIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. NI AZDYN = 1

44 S8-7T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEZRT" 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 SS-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.3 FOEZSS 11/64-40 L=7 .8 1

45 S5-T110840-SP ~ SCREW [1/64-40 [-7.8 YhEFRY 11/64-40 L=7, 8 1

47 400-17714 BALANCER LNV i

NOTE (&)

01, .. FOR MO-8704D,MD-6T14)

£02. .. FOR MO-6716D

MO-6704D MO~ 671405
MO-6716DM

KFOR NO.28,30,34,38,43 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.Z8,30,34,38, 4343,

Ty bDADEXICAY 1,



4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

BTERBhELBE SR

20




REF.NO  _NOTE _ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTILON .. L S N S Qty
1 131-10558 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH. NN BTERRISYEER i
2 131-10507 NELDLE DRIVIKG BRANCH CRANK RN 8 5 (1}
3 S¥-5061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 HPAIT Iy M6 L=14d (1)
4 4006-04558 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT AVELRT B 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING ,REAR AR By ALl 1
G T3Z-09857 NEEDLE URIVING ARN ASW. AR U573 T
7 13209804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARY RYZRT By (1
8 SM-6081402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 BYRITIZY M6 1=14 (13
9 #OT  400-32546 NFEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A LA AL S YT Y 2

10 #07  40D-32548 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B AYZR RF b vB 2
TT FO7  400-32550 NEEDCE ORIVING ARY PIR T A oo B vl 7
12 #07  40D-32558 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A LT A 1
13 #07  400-32561 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B AUZR TR VB 1
14 #07T  400-32563 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C LS LN 1Y 1
15 400-04572 FRONT METAL RGN By Tl 1
T8 T00-JZ55S NEEULE ROT{B ) &SH, NP IVSEE I
17 04 122-56805 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BES) ZFYAT IADN A(RES) 1
18+ H08  MDC- 27080900 NEEDLE DCX27T 49 Al DCX27 #9 2
19 40¢-32552 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING UPPER AUF YT AAL 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW A IRTARME T 1Y 1
71 13110255 NEEDLE CLANP ROULDER ASH. [RINET M T
23 131-10200 NEEBLE CLAMP HOLDER RN AR X (1
23 SS-6080720-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 L3y 1/8-44 L=7 'e))
24 #01  131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A AR N Ty A 1
25 #02  121-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B M RFR ISR FYF(B 1
25 I3T-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MTRAFIN T
7 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE & RS S A EE 1) 1
28 #03  132-D8806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ANy I
29 #04  132-08305 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE R IR TV 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MANTY IR o 1
31 E0Z  131-11100 THREAD GUTDE, CHAIN LUOTER ST I F N T
32 SH-4040855-SP SCREW a2y 2
33 58-4110515-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3 11/64-40 Le5 1
14 #05  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVIR AL EE Y 1
35 104 131-11307 TAKE-P LEVER , 2-NEEDLE A URDLRFVE 1
76 F0ZT I3T-T1408 TAKE-GF LEVER , CHATY LOCP ST VI KIS I
a7 55-6080670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ¥33y 9/64-44 L=§ )
38 #03  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MARFYRE vl R 1
35 #04  131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NELDLE SEYATURDARFAE VAT AR 1
40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP S arhyal{rEe va b 1
a1 SH-4(40855-57 SCREW T2y i
42 400- 04530 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG AUZR D05 b oty 4
43 115-17307 PLUG S S PSR 2
44 400-32545 OIL SLAL RN U TR A LT 1
45 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DLA =¥ 2y nlh A(DE4) i
B4 05 S8-BUZ03I0-TP SCREW 1/78-42 L=7.8 Ry 178-34 L=2.8 I
4T+ OG5 MDC-27DB110G NEEDLE DCX27 511 A DCX27 #11 1
48+ 06 5S-5080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAFY 1/8-42 L=2 & 2
48 A07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A FIVIATRET YA YA 1
50 A7 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B APV TAR RISV VB 1
51 FUT I31-22705 FEED BRANCH TRANK FIN C FTVIARETF T oG T
52 H07 0 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANE PIN D FPVIRRRITE v 1
537y #06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX2T #11 AODCK2T £13 4
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASY. EF AN A SHIN SRS 2
53 131-72705 TERUST CCLLAR MRS Y FASANAT- (1:
25 SSCBABURITTT SCREW ™ 174-30 L=6 NARYT I7%-40 [=6 [
57 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAXY 8/84-40 L=5 2
58 400-04574 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK LY RN DY i
59 $S-8090530-TP SCREW B/84-40 L= 5.0 AR 9/64-40 [=5 1
60 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER MY T 3 2
9} SD-0250a0T-51" HINGE SCREW =0 8 H=E T Viy D=2 % H=4 1
2 05 131-75005 NEELLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE Lok YR IR R 1

NOTE ()

#01.. . FOR MO-8704D,M0-6714D
#02. ., FOR HO-B716D

#03. ... FOR M0-6704D,¥0-6716D
#04... TFOR H0-6714D

#05. .. FOR MO-6704D
06, ., FOR MO-6714D,40-6716D
#07. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS
#08. .. FOR M0-6714D-BEG-207

#FOR NO, 16 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NOUIBIE, B bDAOEIIITmY 24,

HO-B704D, MD-6714D
MO-6716D
MO-B7040, ¥0-67 16D
HO-67 1417
HO-6704D /7

M0-67 14D, 30-6716D 4
FLIR B &
MO-5714D-BEE-207 F



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EVER (1)

- \_— -~
e I
35’["‘38 /‘ A 5 ;\‘ /9'/
7 é ;‘l ‘ ] i .
S /’® % 5 | ,>1/r’@i_75
I 23 | ,,) // l .
L-_—-——///;/ ‘li [ =) /‘
o8 | ¢
8 T LA
- ol F%ﬂ@@m
: | - !
<SR T
\\‘ | o ﬁp
17 [
g >
B 18~22

I~. :
/“&/w




1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASY. AIUBAYY & 443 1
2 131-20605 WASHER SV avhvyh $ bk i
3 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11 5 b33 3/16-28 L=11 5§ 1
4 13i-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. RN SRV EE S B . 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANE L EANES VSN (1)
6 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW G Li4 BYR77737 ME L=14 (13
7 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBIR PLUG D=10 3 L=4 FA%Y B=10.5 L=4 !
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG hA%Y 1
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASY. A2V 2253 35-(03) 2
10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 2T 2257005 - (1)
11 S5-81104T0-TP  STREW 11/62-40 1= 3.5 M3 11/64-40 L=3 & (7)
12 #01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ vl Ar0ErT vA 1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFrypitIn 3 ]
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFryhE ¥ 1
15 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 - 2.5 b7RY 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANE ROD ErNISvine 1
17 SS-T116910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YhETRY 11/64-40 1285 1
18 #01  121-18604 NEEDLE BEARING APINTIV A 1
15 201 12i-15703 NEEDLE BEARING B Ev TS NEAN 1
20 #01 121-18802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. VL SN A 1
21 #01 IZ1-16301 NEEDLE BEARING. T, LIS T LI 1
22 201 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. LUURNS &I/ I
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT T3 rvzAgl 1
24 131-19508 FEED SHATT METAL , REAR FPIT avmAa 1
25 131-148607 FEED SHAFT A7 1
28 132-165809 PUSH BUTTON STAFT VR Ay S 1
27 SH-4041455-5N  SCREW M4 L=14 FARY ML L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING 3V AN 3 i
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE vy oy 1
30 132-424108 RUBBER RING Oy 1
31 201 T 132-17008 SLIDE BLOCK B ¥ avy AR T 98 1
32 131-15953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. _ FYaxrIuF 43 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM Yagsnns (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=19 HYYITIE b M5X0.8 L=12 n
35 $0T  131-22007 CRANK PIN A ATVFRRATS v A 1
36 #01 131-2%106 "CRANK BIN B T NTETRI TV VE 1
37 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN € TFVTHRRIS e ve I
38 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A7 RTERAL5 Ve v 1
34 131-19708 MAIN FEED ARM PIN Yaraiur vy 1
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/1§-32 W9 h 3/16-52 i,
41 131-20001 WASHER B Fadginr 3 R (B) I
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK BAY LN/ 1
43 B1620-804-000  PIN COLLAR YIEIY B g i
NOTE (&FE) #01... . SELECTIVE PARTS B

#FOR NO.1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN RE ACCEPTED
NOLLE, £ w b dd i HoET,

— 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

- 11 -



REF. 80 _ NOTR _ PART NO. . _. DESCRIPTION _________/ S R S Qty
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASH. PUAEVINE Ve i
2 58-4080620- TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 P Y 1/8-44 L=§ i
3 §8-9111010-5P SCRE® 11/54-40 L=8.5 mYhTE bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
4 132-15308 RUBBER CASE FA e Y 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKLT B UV AF-AN aky 1
B 137-T5504 FEED EAR SUPPORT , RIGHT TN OAVTFIEY T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT VAN S ST 1
8 55-6090620-TF SCREW IRy 4
g 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Sy A o 1

0 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBEER F7EEY 24 3
1T 13715702 RUBEER TOLDING PLATE 7T SRIT AFIR T
12 $S-7060310-SF SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 T3y 3/32-56 L=3 P
i3 132-15500 011 SHITLD CASE 1§ Uh-1 1
14 132-16007 OTL SHIELD CASE GASKET I A wky 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AT Y 1
H Y- Z030455-5F SCREW T asy M0 L=4 7
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT FEEE 5 as 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL Lo UF T FARLD 1
15 132-16108 0IL SHIFCD PLATE R REYIR N 1
20 $5-1060510~5P SCREW 3/32-86 L=5.6 $35YT 3/532-58 L=5.5 2
Z1 132-167405 FTED CAM 0IL SHIECD PLATE TTVHALE TR Y T
22 SM-6040600-8P SCREW M4 L=6 E35Y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 0IL SHIECD PLATE T FRNA A ETE N Y 1
24 121-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 1 uFSURIARY R 1
25 SM-4061255-Sp SCREA. M5 L=12. FA Y MB L=12 )
76 I31-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER I GFIET ALy - T
a7 $5-4090515-8P SCREW 4/64-40 L=5 I EY 0/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7%8X1 5 ol A SR IS4 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EVANIYVE 5wl 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR &S, Iy SRS - (3) 1
K31 I31-21000 ARUST COLLAR LT 7{F% A7 8
32 $5-8660330-8p SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 A2V 1/4-40 L=3 (1
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK ELASR PSSR bl de i 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 SM-4040855-5P SCREW Far xy 1
35 T37-T7708 DIFFERERTIAL FEED BLOCK T o e Faieyay 1
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef ARAV 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SUREW A=V E S 1
39 131-23302 DIFYERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING Fhe e Favtyiy A3 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK ¥ oFanEyyy 1
a1 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EF 4475 I
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM, IR IR Fh5-(73) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR IGh AT FhT- (1}
44 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ) UF IR 1
16 SSBEGIII0-5P SCREW 1/74-40 L=11 T35 174-40 L=11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. R pFIRRYY 75V Y 1
48 131-70561 RUBBER RING vy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING Hh GFITEYLA -N R 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM, e VAV 1
51 S5 -gTTI0G0-5P SCHEW [T/54-40 L=9.5 7% by 11/64-40 L=5 .5 I
52 131-21108 WASHER EVANR/ATE SRS il 1
53 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bATY D=8X4.5 1
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISY COVER PRESSER A7 7AIT 1
55 $5-8080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 [=2.9 v5ay 1/8-44 L=2. 8 1
56 [37-18102 STIDE BLOCK TETFIE VRIT % 1
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW FheowR Ry 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT N TRty 1
5% SD-0720271-8P HINGE SCREW D=7, 2 H=2,7 ¥ VY 0=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 S¥-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 Fr0 Y M4 L=10 4
61 WP (450556 30 WASHEN 4, BX7.5%0.5 5T 7 & 2.647. 5505 T
52 WP- 0480856 - 5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 V¥ 2 4.8%8 .4X0. 8 4

63 WP-0621018-3D WASHER 6.2X13%1 PIFE AT R 6.2X15X! 1

64 H03 131-91806 MATN FEED BOG SR VAT 1

65 #04  119-48807 MAIN FEED DOG {F-25) yaF7In (F-25) 1

L3S F0Z [31-92406 HAIN FEED TOG PEETALN I

57 #03  131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FIRTIN 1

68 #04 0 131-952206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG SEr v by 1

59 #02 131-93802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TEREUR 1

70 #01  131-91209 AUXILIARY FEED DOG By agaun 1

71 H0Z  f31-91408 AUXILIARY FEED TG~ FOMEE AN I

NOTE (3F3)

#01... FOR MO-6704D0, MO-57 14D
#)2, ., FOR MO-6716D
#03... FOR MO-57040
#04... .FOR ¥D-6714D

#O-6704D MO-6714D

#0-67 16D
HO-67040
MO-6714D 5

#FOR H0.1,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

WD 1,800k, By FOARDFELILZY ET,



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
o0 AN N AL

3 55

.
Cpls |

[~ l

— 13—



REF. N0 NOTE = PARTNO, _ _ _ ___ .. DESCRIPTION ________.] by ok 4 Oty

1 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-55 L=3.5 bFxy 2
2 40- 04696 UPPER LOCPER SHAFT FRONT METAL U -1 =3 SN TR 1
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING F=pe =3 FFNARL 1
4 #0300 132-21700 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A SRL-N =3 TA 1
B #03 132-21809 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B YRi-n -3 IB 1
B Z00 133-2190% LOWER LOOPER SIAFT © Y-~ -5 JC T
7 #02 13111158 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASH. PPN -7 BYE 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B -n 95 B (1)
4 §§-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYRTE AN 15/64-28 {1}
10 #01  400-32574 GUIDE SUPPORT A ASH. Yh-R - AT $ErAYS 1
T F02 T4U0-37578 GUTDE SUFFSRT B ASH. R/ E e A N T ] T
12 #01  131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ATM A ASN. Y- T ASE 1
i3 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A IA-N -0F A (1)
14 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYhrE b: 15/64-28 (1)
15 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING B =3 2T R AR 1
5 I3T-7UBG0 RUBBER RING oT97 T
17 SM-B0512060-SP SCREW ¥5 L=12 IRy MG L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 7 VP ey 3%6 1
19 131-32560 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. RN =T VT 4R 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YN Yy uT (1)
71 13729309 WASHER YU ATy Y- an
22 88-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11_8 oyRrE b 15/64-28 (1)
23 132-22669 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL A=A =3 FYLARD 1
24 121-23658 OIL SHIELE PLATE ASH, § RS G A S 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE P A-N ATy ) 1

78 S5-7090850-5P SUREW 9/64-40 L=8 YHEGEY 9/64-40 1=8 1

27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP RN -FUET Y 1
23 55-B0AG410-SP SCREW  1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER L= =Rt vhn - 1
30 SH-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=8 a0 a3y M4 L=5 2
R3] 123730303 TAREAD GUIDE, RIGIT ST e T T
32 $5-3080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 NGy 9/64-40 L=G i
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT - -FYET Y 3 1
34 $5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 heFay 11/64-40 L=7, 1
35 131-32807 LOGPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT S A< D] i
15 $STTTI0R0-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1578 EEsry I1764-40 L=7. 1
37 #03  400-32587 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A BIL-N R L VA 1
38 #03  400-32589 UPPER LOOPER {IOLDER P1X B BIh-n -4 FE VB 1
39 #03  400-32571 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN € HLh-p R ¥b Y0 1
40 403 400-32572 UPPER LOOPER IIQLDER PIN [ DTN -4 VD 1
i 400-04751 [TPPLR LOOPER GUIDE FELT I N A I
42 $5-8040610-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=5.5 Uk AN 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43+ $5-8050410-TP SCREW nydrE Ah 1
44 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG RS 0T B Yoty 2z
45 38-7DB0R1D-SP SCREW 3/32-66 L= 8.5 53y 3/32-66 L=5.5 2
B T3T=3T800 GAUGE FIKING PIN Ty I v I
47 131-32006 GUIDE SUFPORT GAIGE BYL-N -F A FEr -3 i
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, U¥PPER Y- =BTV (VT 1
£9 85-4090515-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 a0 5 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE Yah-p AR TYH 1
51 RRERTIEHEI BN SCREW §/64-40 =6 AT §/B4-40 L=6 I
52 #01 4D0-04713 UPPER LOOPER GUBIDE COVER A AR N NN 1
53 400-32585 0IL SEAL M-I =3 TR VY-l 2
54 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RURBBER RING DS ET N e .V 1
55 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. h-n =¥ PESFANAT-(73) 1
55 TIT-7TIEDE THRUST COLLAR BN Ty AT AN (13
57 §5-86606G10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bRy 1/4-40 L=6 (23
58 04 131-72853 THRUST CCLLAR ASM. J~n =3 FRFAMAT (53 1
59 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR F=ht =3 PRIANT - {1}
] SS-BEBG610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAzy 1/4-40 L=6 (23
BT SS-BOGUGZU-TP SUREW 15253 )
62 58-6080830-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 P33y 9/84-40 L= 4
63+ F01 119-91908 UPPER LOOPER B - 1
fd+r #0200 121-76103 UPPER LOOPER BTN = 1
65 119-99307 LOWER LCOPER -1 - 1
g5 TIE-Gon01 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD IS I
67 #03 400-04692 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 4 Ik-R =¥ 2A 1
68 03 4D0-04693 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B TR -3 21 1
69 05 400-04894 UPPER LOOPER SHATFT C. AN =3 40 i
70 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AET IR -7 wYa 1
71 00 L00°047TZ UPFFE LOOPER GGIDE COVER' B TR =0 A1 745 1

NOTE (i)

#01, ., FOR MO-6704D,M0-67165
#02. .. . FOR MO-6714D

Z03. ... SELECTIVE PARTS

#04. . FOR ¥0-6704D, ¥0-6714D

HO-8704D, H0- 676D H
H-5714D/

FEIRAE &,

HO-5704D, M0~67 14D

#FOR N¥0.10,11,0RBER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NOL10, 11, fw bOAOETITRD 7,

—14 —



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS {FOR MO-67181)

THBEV-EBEHEMO-6716DA)

33
|

R

REF. N0  NOTE _ PART NO. DESCRIPTIGON vy oA 4 Gty
1 131-20853 BRACKET ASK. SV e P 1
2 SM-B051202-Tk SCREW MEE0.8 L=12 pyAATHE b H5H0.8 L=12 1
3 131- 26908 CRAIY LOUPER SHAFT =¥ avhvy s 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARY SAEUT A 1
5 131-238562 CHATY LODPER DRIVING ARM ASM. Al h-p -0 1
4 131-29503 CWATY LOOFER DRIVIRG AR R 07 48]
7 131-2920% WASHER ¥ a7 AT Y- 1
8 58-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-428 L=11.8 uPRFE M 15/64-28 (n
3 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. AL S LR ST 1
10 450-10805 OIL SEAL RING A1 1
ilsr 121- 20705 CHATR LOOPER ERAIET T I

1 131-25850 CHALY LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, B VEDI DL 1
13 131-25801 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM YAt VECE i (1
14 SH-8051202-TP SCRER MEXD.B L=12 mrArTiE AN MEXO.B D=1l (13
i5 13220008 CHAIN LOOPER ROB ZY IRy h I
3 T9T-28103 BUSHING, FORNT I TRy SN TARR I
L7 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =¥ Ay Frymiil 3
18 131-27105 CHAIN LODPER SHAPT DRIV, LINK B Ve AN i
19 #01 131-26503 PIN , LORG & FYAVRT JET V[ FAV A L
20 #01 131-26602 PIN , LOKG 3 U VEVINDIAAS VD)) 1
Z1 0T T3T-26701 FIV, LORE C VALY T (FRE 0 !
22 #01 131-26800 PIN , LONG D aFHVITN e v (FEn)D I
23 #0l 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A HATR e v (avIA t
24 #01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B Yagmsanht Yt v AR i
25 301 131-27402 PIN , SIlORT C 3 apvETh Iv v (IvIC !
26 F01 ZTE01 PIN, SHOKT D ST IAVEATE T vV D T
27 #01 -B18-4000 BEARING A 3 a-py WYR AT TYVE A H
28 #41 BEARING B SV a-RY mYR At TIN B !
49 #01 119-81 BEARING © 1By aEh AT TN O i
30 §0! 19-816-200 | BEARING D -3y mph AR B !
71 701 TIT-ETESTO0 BEARINGE Ee T S ) P T
32 PS-0250062 -5k SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7y 2,546 H
33 Sp-0T20805-TH STEP-SCREW N=7.24 H=§ Ry i
34 121-2181% DRIVING BALL ARM ERACEET SO i
i5 53-8110710-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥ 11/64-40 L=4.5
15 33- SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 TIETAA L= Z
37 SCREW 1
i3 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 11/64-40 L=6.3 2
39 38-7110720-TP SCREW 1i/64-40 L=7 tory/ad-40 L=T
NOTE ({320 $01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS MR

«FOR N, 8,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN 2E ACCEPTED
LB, kw hODADEBIITRYET.

— 15 —



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

I ARG (1)

340

333

1 13115001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT FIEY 7 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING Ty yakd !
3 131-15258 THRUST ARH ASH. y k i
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM 275205 (1)
5§ §8-6110710-TP SCREN 11/64-48 L= 6.5 Erry 11/64-48 1=6 .3 {1
—E $§-9161ZI0-TF SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.8 fvi7s B 16/64-28 Al
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARY vy ¥ 1
3 131-154D07 PRESSER FOOT ARY HINGE SHAFT FHTTF BN S 1
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE aSY FIELATE LA IR 1
10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE 2 [
~IT T3T- 15902 FIESELR LIFTIRG LEVER [
¥ 131-16008 PRESSER ARY STOPPER (i}
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOUT LIFTING SPRING 3 (1)
14 85-TL10510-5P SCREW 11/84-48 L=3 © Ll fRd-A0 B= B )
15 $D-0B40241-5F HINGE SCREF B= 6,35 3= 2.4 D=6 35 H=2 .4 48]
TE TS-030014Z-KR SPRIVG FIN 0.3 % 14 TSI AT Ty
L7 $5-5050340-5P SCREA 1/8-44 L=2.9 " 1/G-44 =20 &}
] 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FTER G 1
18 151-17007 PRESSER LiFTING LEVER SCREW FEEVEA S 1
an 151-18308 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FELTH LA -0 1
=T TIT=TEn00 PRESSIR LIFTING LEVER TFITE b - i
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOGK FHLTH Tod 4
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVIR AR SPRING EEE LAl F ) 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRIVG Fr7r aban - 1
25 WY -FOB000Y-50 RUT MB oy sh MB |
z NS5 1i0420-57 AET 1 (754-40 Fob 1175310 1
27 SH-6061200-SP SCREW b L=12 B B=12 1
18 53-71106840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 3 1i/64-10 L=7.38 2
29 88-7111410-TF SCHEW 11/64-40 L=14 L1/64-40 L=14 1
an . 35-8110520-TF SOREW 11/84-401= 4.3 LE/G-40 L=4.8 L
3T o T3Z- 12600 FRESSER ARGULATOR SCHEW ERESEDIRE T
32 131- 15654 PRESSER BAR ASH, 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REHULATOR SCREW WASHER 1
34 131- 17106 PRESSER REGULATOR KUT 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER 1
36 TIT-T040Z RUEEER RIZG N T
37 131-70402 RUBLER RING 1
15 SH-8040402 - TP SCREW M4X0.7 T 1
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSUING : 1
40 §5-6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 0.5 3/16-28 1=0.5 t
D RIS ATTUSTIAG UASE ¥ I
432 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
43 13212915 ADJUSTING BLOCK REESEvhsHE 1
44 131-23302 ATJUSTING SPRING pEvay 1
45 85-7150740-5F SCREF  i5/04-28 L=T7 15/04- 2
B} WF-04B0055 51 WASHER 4, BAT,0X0.5 F A TBRT,550.5 i
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 1
48 53-7161040-3P SCREW 1/4-14 L= 0.5 1

— 16 —




10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

M ABEER (2)

- 17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE PARTRO. ... pESCRLPTLON . ___. LSS S S Qty
1 122-53859 PURESSER FOOT ARM Frris 1
b 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER RN 1
3 §S-7060510-SF  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALTEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 |

4 #01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F4z h3 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ay (1)
6 SS-BOU06T0-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 53y 9/64-40 [=6 (0
7 B1530-304-000  STOPPER FHL ZRIN - (1)
8 WP-0250516-5D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 S a3 2,5X6X0.5 (1)
9 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALSEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
10 S8-B060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-66 L=1.9 bRy 3/32-56 L=1.9 (0

11 E1571-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT B3IV A 1)
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT Az ()
13 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThYIRY 1/8-44 1=4 .9 (1

14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING FHL RUPIA X (1)

15 R1509-§04-CO0  STITCH TONGUE RN VA (N

i S5-B0R0440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 [=3.5 by (1)
17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD F-Rh A (1)

18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE A M (1)

19 #02  118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A¥T 43 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOGT HINGE THreyy (1

a1 SS-BDO0670-TP  SCREW §/64-40 L=6 v353 9/64-40 L=6 (1

22 B1530-504-000  STOPPER FHT APIN - (1)

23 WP-(250516-8D  WASHER 2.6X6X0.5 p34 ¥ & 2.5X6%0.5 (0

24 SS-7060810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThYSFy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

25 85-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 vI3y 3/32-56 L=1.9 1)

25 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT FEHVE A (D

27 BI507-814-00F  PRESSER FOOT T (1

28 SS-7080520~-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TheIEy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (0

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING T RN G (1)

20 B1500-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE LP2A VA A (1)

51 S5-6050440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 1L=3.5 vIRY 1)

32 B1510-§14-000  CURL GUARD F-Mh A ‘1)

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE vy - (13

34 #03 121-53783 PRESSER FOOT ASM. yoavtFraya i i - rs |l

35 121-56807 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ AUFRT v (1)

36 TS-6000650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ TSyt 9/64-40 L=6 )

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT gy ¥ (1)

38 121 -67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT oA YEFE PR 1)

39 B1513-316-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT LA YRET LYY RV U (1}

40 121-67408 HINGE PIN 2R LI eV (1)

41 121-62902 PRESSER FOOT Y avHL 9Y)

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIUF N F (13

43 121-87508 HINGE SCREW SAVRE LYY RV (1)

A4 SS-GO60340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 vI3Y 3/32-56 L=2 5 {0

45 B1514-815-060  SCREW THIOF N RIISRY (n)

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT VS 5 (0

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE EAAS A (1)

NOTE (7EE) #01. ... FOR MO-6704D HO-BT704D
#02. ., .FQR MO-6714D MO-67 14D
209, .. FOR ¥0-6716D MO-6716DF8

#REF NOS.35,41 ARE THE PAETS TO BE ASSEMBLED AS A4 SET,
1T 1S RECOMMENDED TO PURCHASE AS A SET OF REF NO.34
SINCE THERE [S A POSSIBILITY OF OCCURRENECK OF TROUBLE

WHEN THEY ARE PURCHASED SEPARATELY.
NO.35,410%, BENTTOTHE
WA ) FTOT, NLMOBTHAT L I L BHOL

- 18 —

FATIEAEHSOREET D
1

e
E

P



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FIFER
MO-6704D

MO-6714D

MCG-6716D

— 19—



REF.NG _ _NOTE _  PART NO. BESCRIPTION LA A . Qty
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FEUSIVES D 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSTON SPRING COMPL. {hFavyn Ay v 7h) I
3 #01 131-38259 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, {hFayyn jrya () 1
4 131-33656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. INFEUYA RV T T(TE) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {RFavIR 207H) (1)
6 i31-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, TELLGW AhFarynt 2(%) (D
7 131-28805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUL IhFatyn 3(71) {0
3 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOE, RED S EUSPAEIDSD {1
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW S EUSSEEIE Y (1)

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE SRS EUNSEEIES ! (1

11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR S =VEL I (0

12 131-37608 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER I Fanyd Sh¥c (1)

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING NETTeYa (1)

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFIRIN 2B Tz b (1

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSTON DiSK fhFatyg 5 (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER ThFatia AF {1

17 #04 S8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fauys L TV 3

9 #03  132-25:107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FalIpsA TV H 4

20 #04  131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. JAL MR 9V Y 1

21 13140069 THREAD TENSION POST JaLNFauyk (0

22 i31-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Favyid SN TVHA (L)

23 131-30902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT A RERTIA 2 T b (1}

24 131-38803 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥aLbFauytyh (1)

25 131-38704 THREAD TEESION SPRING YA NFAUIA G (1)

26 228-31407 RGTATION STOPPER FMFIUYE IhLTUR A {1)

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION BISK {05 (2)

28 #04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3%5 A7 WSy 2,355 1

29 202 S§8-T110710-8L  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TRLIRY 11/64-40 1=7 1

30 S8-4110616-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ FAr IRy 11/64-40 1=6 2

31 #04  131-28207 THREAL CAN THREAD GUIDE BASE PRI PTYFAE A i

32 #04  131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A FEAMIA DTV HS A 1

33 04  131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B FRANIA NT VI B 1

34 #04  131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HODK R PR 1

35 #04  131-28608 LOWER THEREAD GUIDE YALNT I 1

36 #64 T131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING INTFYFA {PAN & 1

37 #04  131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDBUIT BASE ASY. JRAN A 4 (73) 1

3 #04  131-28457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. DESRV Yl ] ]

RE #04 B2202-216-000  SHAFT JafhhAY 7 1

40 204 131-20101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE FRLDD ORIV i

4] #04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=5 bRy 15/64-28 1=5 1

432 #04 SD-G600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.0 H=3.4 & vy 1

43 #04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASEER FEN AP AR 6.4KI11KD. 3 1

44 04 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAUEY M5 L=R t

45 404  S85-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY O/B4-40 L=4 1

16 #04 SS-4090415-5P SCREVW G/64-40 L=4 FAT R 9/64-40 L=4 1

47 #04 S5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAORY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 #04  S5S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 T=4 FATEY 9/64-40 L=4 1

4 EO4d  SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Farx¥ 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (#:3) #01... . FOR MO-6704D(1 PC. IS USED.) MO-6704D (1{EfE1)

FOR MO-6714D,M0-6916D

(2 PC. ARE USED )
#02. ., FOR M0O-5704D
#03... . FOR HO-6714D MO-6716D
£04... . FOR M0O-G716D

HO-6714D,H0-65916D
C2E )

FOR HO-6704D

FOR MD-6714D,M0-6716D
FOR NG-6716D



12. LOWER ENIFE COMPONENTS

A ABER

~9] -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART §O. DESCRIPTLION . L S aty |
1 #01 R4200-J6E-D00  THROAT PLATE LA 1
2 #02 R4305-J6E-EC0  THROAT PLATE A& 1
3 #03 R4508-JSE-DO0  THROAT PLATE Y FE: !
4 $5-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/54-40 L=% FAESRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 151-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B ML £ (B) 1
8 S8-6110610-TP  SCREW 1L/62-40 L=5 b33y 11/64-40 L=h 2
7 122-88808 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT MR (BT 1
8 SM-4051055-8P  SCREW Far 2y 2
9 #04 123-47167 LOWER KNIFE BRACKLT ASM. FRAZNY I ALST 1

10 #03  123-4728% LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. FRAANG I i 73 1
[B 121-23211 SPRING STOPPER FEATN R A{A {1
i2 118-06304 PLUG AL ATA (1)
13 §8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-4D L=7 ThESRS 11/54-40 L=7 ()
14 118-46607 SPRING FERR AL 3 o (1)
15 121-325619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET FRAZRP Dk (1)
15 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE & NEET I (1)
17 SS8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ b3EY 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B AR A R 0¥yt AR {1
i9 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A PR VYT M4 (1)
20 £04  121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD VAAZ AFANT YA (1
a7 S§-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 mYAZE AN 11764740 L=9.5 (1)
22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFI PRESSER PLATE FRAL A¥L N
23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT RIR BN =3 7 (1)
24 #04  121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER PEAZZFAN T4 RUh A (1)
25 S$8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.8 ThE53Y §/64-40 L=§. (2)
26 F03 121-3280% LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD FEAR RSNV S D
27 #03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER FEAT ZFAR T 0N A (1)
28 118-46305 HOLDER PIN HEre v (2)
29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BEAAUN —F 03y 7 uY2 (13
30 S8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YhkIRY 15/64-78 L=11 (0
31 121-02950 LEVER ASM, A A BN -73 (D
32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R A DLNLAT = A R (D
33 118-45805 HOLDER PIN ey (1)
34 S8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =14 ¥73¥ 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPGRT NIt 1
26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 IREFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 #01  118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NGk 1
38 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD n 1
a9 203 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER AIE i
40 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER N ]
41 £03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER N 1
42 #03  8S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4_§ ThvFEYT 9/64-40 L=4 .6 1
43 #03 88-7060510-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 IL=4.8 THLTERY 3/82-56 L=d4 .8 2
44 SS-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ YREFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
45+ 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE . YHAR 1
46 131702702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEENE 2
NOTE (#z) #01... .FCR ¥0-6704D MO-G6704DF]

¥OZ... .FOR MO-6714D
#03....FOR M0-6716D
#04. .. FOR HO-6704D, MO-6714D

MO-6714D]H
HO-67160H

MO-6704D, MC-67 14D



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EX &

1 131-47558 FEED FORKED AR ASY. DIARTAREGT 43 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM UYALTATAIT {1}
3 S¥-6061402-TP SCREW M5 L=14 Y7733y M6 L=14 (0
4 131-51303 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AZGF I 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT BYRART FrALlL 1
8 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR FUARY FhyuAad 1
7 ¥01  131-47400 PLAIN ENIFE SUPPORT A YFAZEFI(A) 1
8 #01  88-6111040-8p SCRIW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 #0200 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT kFATFHT 1
10 #02  58-6111610-SF SCREW 11/64-40 =16 k7ay 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT FUATR AN ¥ H 1
12 116-66809 OIL SEAL FUAZY 7 AN -4 1
13 #03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A FHVIRTRYT IR VA 1
14 £03  131-22106 CRANK PIN B FIVTR ATy I A 1
15 #03  131-22205 CRANK PIN € FHVTRRRG T I vC !
16 #03 131-22302 CRANK PIN D FXVTAIRITUAE YD) 1
17+ 01 131-50503 PLAIN ENITE k5A 1
18+ #02  131-50602 PLAIN ENITE EFAR 1
13 88-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 IYH4E* b 1
20 WE-03705316-SD WASHER 3.7X8%0.3 YR pt 3 3.7X8X0.3 1
i1 CS-111701H-3H THRUST COLLAR ASH. I Y s - {43) 1
72 £S-1111019-5H THRUST COLLAR D=11,11 FENGF D=11.11 W=1D (1)
23 85-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 hAZY 1/4-40 L=3 (1

NOTE {¥3:50)

#01. ... FOR MC-6704D,M0-6714D

#02. .. . FOR MO-6716D
#03. .. .SELECTIVE FARTS

— 23 —

MO-8704D, H0-6T714D
MG-6716DH

AR L



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH)
FrmklERR (SHA

24

REF. N0~ ROTE _  PART 8O,
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. ML RA R 1
) 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT YRR 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER YA NITIR AL i
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1
5 SH-4040855-8P SCREW Far 2 1
6 ¥01 131-62657 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) AILAFYETIF(F-n" )43 1
7 151-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. MRS (AR =AY Y (1
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) [N IIF E S N ¥ E (1
9 131-82805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT IR RS bR (1)
10 88-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 THEIRY §/64-40 L= {1
11 131-62904 TANK IZLvavy (1)
12 131-63001 TANK COVER TAL VAV TR (1)
13 §8-4091015-3P SCREW 9/64-40 1=10 Fat 3y 8/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-3D WASHER 3.7X7X1 I H R 3LTRTRL 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) P ERIIF (LR )3 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE CDOLER COMPL, ( INTER) ISP ETY EIEPEENE b o) IS)
17 131-831765 NEFDLE COOLER ASH.(INTER) ADLLE IR (AVA-) IR (1)
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPEORT AL ERHRL (1
19 $5-7090610-SP SCREF  9/64-40 L=6 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=5 (1
20 131-62904 TANK TR AT (D
Z1 131-63001 TANK COVER TAL VAT 1)
22 38-4091015-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=10 FaT Ry 0/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3,7X7X1 b3t 3 3.TKTX 1
24 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhL3EY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 i

NOTE (3£

#01. .. FOR HO-6704D, ¥O-6714D
#02. .. . FTOR HO-G716D

HO-B704D,M0-67 14D/
H0-6716DF



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
H ER T — LR

18
REF.NO  _NOTE ~ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION 1} v A A aty
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-RAF ¥y 1
32 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE Y—7-r-3 [
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. LA {Rss 1
4 #01 123-41054 CLOTH WASTE, CHUTE ASH. RIGX J2-b( Ry 39323 1
5 123-41805 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) RIIX Ja~h( AP 37) {1
5 12341306 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIFA T2 (1}
7 #02  131-5575) CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASxY. R Fa-p (43 1
8 131-55601 - CLOTH WASTE CRHUTE INLET RS Ya-bi (0
g 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIHT Ya- ML (1)
10 131-55802 CHUTE, SUPPQRT Ya-b¥r (1)
T1 S5-50B0BI0-5F SCREW 9/64-2( L=6 bTAry 976440 L=h D)
12 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 DYHIFIL 4/54-40 (3}
13 131-55403 DUST-PROCF RUBBER B UYVI A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER B U AR -4 - 4
i5 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT BIAAE Ab 4
I 707 123-41806 CTOTH WASTE CRUTE TR Fa-b 1
17 #02  8S-5110710-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MAFY 11/64-40 1L=7 2
18 #02  SE-225160606-5¢ WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YIRSy 3
19 111-B5108 DRAWER Sy 1
20 111-55207 DRAFER SUPPORT PRE Y HT b
71 115-50400 TABLE (SFENT-SUNEEN: F-7 R (A5 an; I
22 D320G4-555-300 DRAWER STOPPER L3 ITp A - i
23 NS-5240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 mudsFah 4
24 #01  SK-2351600-3C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=18 YIISEIRY 3
25 $¥-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 whTyRy D=3.1 L=15 5
I8 SE-3513700-3C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=33 YWEFFY  D=5_.1 L=42 &
27 58-6090630-TP SCREW 9/84-40 1=6 b529° 0/84-40 =6 5
28 WP-1002036-3% WASHER 10X21X2 |75 Al i 4
29 WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 N F LOKIEX2 .S 4

NOTE (HEED

#01. ., EXCEPT JE
#02Z. .. FOR JE

— 97 -

JEIREE <
JEA



17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
ST — TV R

LSS

32

Eﬂa

REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ___
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-ARE vy 1
¢ 131-60908 COBLING VAN CASE F-7-f-1 1
k] 02 35-5110710-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MIREY 11/64-40 L=T 2z
4 202 SK-2351600-5C WGUD SCREW D=3.5 L=1§ YT 3
5 301 131-55354 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK. AT ya-p e vEYIFA 1
5 TIT-5R703 CLOTH WASTE THUTE RITAT Ta M T V) )
7 13155302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIFZ V2o F (1)
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Fae b FLAT - (1
g [31-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING PEISY AR NS (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE DILET RUBBIR Sa-boF3A (1)
T B0 I0- 5P YCREW 0/54740 L= 4.0 E5Ry /6440 L4 [§)
52 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 1=8 Y vRy D 3-24 L=§ (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 158 2V Vi D=3-24 =8 (13
14 WP-D370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 m‘ j: 33 xsxo 3 (1)
15 11%-53858 TABLE ASM. V(% vy A 1
H T31-5540% TSI~ PROOF RGBEER 4; Uw‘: ,a Fl
7 131-55106 HOLBING PLATE BOLT € BrLEE LN C) z
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D grfaE A (D) !
19 102 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. T Y3-h(43) 1
20 131-65601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IKLET RIVE Y2-him ¥ (1)
T TSI 55700 CLOTH WASTE THUTE, GPPER TIFT 31T 1)
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT (13
23 $5-5080610-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=§ (33
24 NS-5090310-8P ¥UT 9/64-40 (3
25 F02 123-41808 CLUTH WASTE CHUTE 377 ok 1
5 T3 61153 TRANE SUFFORT FLATE £30° T mwa/\ T
a7 131-55304 FRANE HOLDING PLATE COGPLING Th- Ay i !
13 SM-0082513-CF SCREW Y8 L=35 TRITHE Bh S L=25 4
28 MH-5080600-5) NUT 4R ww,;\ ¥3 131 4
30 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8,5X BXi8 4
I SL-S513200-5TC &UUD SCREF ¥ D=5, E]
32 111-55108 RAWER H
a3 1:1-56307 jmwua SUPPORT 2
a4 15204-565-000 DRAWER STOPPER 1
35 S%-3311600-5C WoOD SCREW D=3 ]
36 WSTIG2660- 5K SPRISG WASHER T3 3
37 55-6(190630-TP SCREF  9/64-40 L=p 5
38 101 $§5-5110710-8P SCRER 11/B4-48 L=T 2
3g WP~ 1002038-8E WASHER 104212 12
49 ¥3-G240630-SE 0T 3/8-18 12

#01., . EXCEPT JE
202, FOR JE




18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

BIBEGR (Z - T)

— 29



~ 80 —

REF. NG _NOTE __ PART RO, . .. DESCREPTION LI S S aty
i 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥yyyyat b 1
2 111-57887 T LEG JUNCTION T&Y 7591 0 (1
3 GPF-06080000 PEDAL AR (1)
4 GPF-068070000 PEDAL MAT ATE L T (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TELE FIVEIN Y {1
B8 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET B A (2)
7 D§113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING PESE IV DR (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD -4 VA .y
9 NM-6080001-8E  NUT M8 oyEyFSh M8 151 (2}
10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGGNAL BOLT oo 3yEYEIE b {(2)
il WP-0871602-SE  WASHER B8.7X18K1.86 L3 4 5 8.7TRISXL.6 {2)
12 SL-8061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 F b FYEOeRsE b (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITI CASTER) THY7EYT D (EYRE-0%) 1
14 111-59366 T STAND JUNCTIGN T¥eryyaty (1)
15 GPF-06080000 PEDAL A (1}
16 GPF-08070000 PEDAL MAT INE S (1
¥ GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FavEIn v (1)
i8 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKZT IR T4 (2)
19 D8113-565-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TR 7Y (2)

20 B8I153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD RIS (1)
21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oy Fyh M8 132 {2)
22 SL-9082091-8F  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT FOHTRIFRIRIE (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X1i8X1.6 R A R 8. 7TX18%1.6 (2)

24 SL-0961291-8F  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 BB AYEIYEIE (2)
25 B7114-012-040  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM, Lyadkt - 3% T I3 i
26 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z%yy Fya o (B 1

27 B8151-771-040  PEDAL ASH, VAS A CEEN A R 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 wypsEt b M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8 .6X15%1.4 MR A 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 WP-D871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 ¥ b 4 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51908 PEDAL SHATT BRACKET R A {2)

32 NM-B080721-SE  NUT M8 nyHrFIL M8 (2)

33 D8113-655-R0C  PEDAL BUSHING PESE AR S b (2)
34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M€ L=12 mrhE b M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11 4X1.2 MR HF 6,2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-5E  WASHER 6.7X13XK1 b3 H % 6. TX13XK]1 {2}
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{H FATEY AR (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL ATE R (1)
38 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT NP A5 A D)
40 BE8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ARV S (1)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6704D, MO —6714D)

B HAMO—-6704D, MO -6714DJF)

.
2L

R,
z

—31 -



REF, MO NOTE _ __PART NO.  _ _ . __.__ DESCRIPTION _ ____._..- |2 S B Quy _ _
1 131-67555 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A MEFIOF (73] 1
2 229-305586 SPOOL REST ARM ASH. {PAFTF (13) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARH LRI (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TR TARRY {4)
5 228-31408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP LRAFE ORI T A (13
g 229-30408 THREAD STANDING RGD, UPPER AT aFE v (9T (D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT ARATE TR T (1
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE IMAF{RTVH (1
9 131-88000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IRATAVT (I8 3 A {1

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMFANTYFAOF (n
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUEDE ARM BASE {RAFANT YT A A (1
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER ARRFE BT (1
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER S EXIAN) {4)
i4 228-31000 SPOOL PIN ARIETTE Y (4)
15 229-30503 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARTRUTE FT9Yay (4}
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST APR¥UT 7 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 p5a3y MB 1=15 {4)
i8 SY-4051405-8F  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy ME L=14 (2)
19 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 mydzFYh Mo {(2)

20 SM-40410601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IRV OMAX0.7 L=10 (23

i1 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyR7FI L MAX0, T 232 72)

22 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT ARy M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 FATTERY MAX0.T L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 oy aFYh M4X0,7 232 (2)

26 WP-1512616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S {2)

26 WS-1645202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEE oy g 16.4X26.6x3.2 0 (1)

27 NM-G180511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 mydsFyh M1BX1.5 132 (1

28 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 HFEFFIh M (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER BT F 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

— 859 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6704D,M0O—6714D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

AL FEEPRMO~6704D,MO-6714D F535 54

— 33 -



REF. YO NOTE _ _ PART NO. . _ ... DESCRIPTION _ _____ . __ .. vy A Ao . Quy
| 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LPAFIRF I3 1
) 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LORG {RRFUT (Fan)ii (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B AT FHIB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {RAFOF Fal (2)
5 929-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARAFE VAN (4)
g 729-31408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP INVEFE ORI 1A (1)
7 290-30408 TEREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER ANEFE W (x) (n
8 22,0-31307 THREAD STANDING RCD JOINT TRAFE OYE T {1}
9 131-67503 THRRAD GUIDE A MFATTYT 1)

10 131-88000 THRFAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AREFANT v (A A (1
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MRFANTYFT (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE FREFARTYFATT A A (1)
13 229-30209 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER ANAFE U (V) (1)
14 220-31109 SPOOL RETAINIR AhTETUR A (4)
15 299-31000 SPOOL PIN EENE Ak M (4)
18 329-30303 SPOOL REST CUSHION N S N PPN {4)
17 9%9-30804 SPQOL REST LI 7 (4)
18 131-684086 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {18595 $FTA (1)
19 SM-5061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3axy MG L=15 {4}
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 8T 0% M5 L=14 {2)
71 NM-G05000:-8E  NUT Mb nyRIFY s M5 {23
22 SM-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 1Y MAXD,T L=10 ()
23 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 pyhaFyh MAXO. T 2¥2 (2)
24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAOEY M4 L=12 (1)
95 SM-4042001-SC  SCRIW M4 X 20 Far a3y M4X0.7 L=20 (1
28 VH-6040002-SE  NUT M4XD.7 HYRAFIh MAX0.T 2¥3 (2)
27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.5 [ A A (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER B H 3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI16X1.5 my e ¥16X1.5 131 (1
a0 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFIh UMb (4)
31 WS-0510002-kN  SPRING WASHER A RF % b.1&9.2X1.3 {4)
32 9X-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 qlesiy D=3.8 L=20 (2)
a3 Su-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA G2y MG L=12 (2)
24 NM-6050001-SE  KUT M5 oyHsFIh M6 132 (2



21. THIREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716D)

AT EBE{EMO-6716D)

— 35 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . ____. DESCRILPTION _ ____.__. | S S Gty _ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASHM. AMTYIF(7R) 1
2 228-305656 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LPRFOF (93) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1raFeF (F29)73 (1)
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM {NAFHE (1)
5 229-30706 THEREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hAFE UYL (4)
B 223-31406 TERFAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {PATE TET 1T A (1)
7 296-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER ARFRT (T )
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING RCD JOINT PRAFE TYE T (D
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE IYAFA TS (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANT Y (FH)A A {1)
11 121-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {PAFAPTYHAT7 (1)
12 131-58208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE TRAFAITYIAUF A A (1)
13 299-30309 TEREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AaFE 1 (348) (1)
14 226-31108 SPOOL RETAINER ARTETL A {5}
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhTEIE (5)
18 729-30503 SPOCL REST CUSHICON AATFAY 39vday (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hekory 7 (5)
18 SH-6061610-8C  SCREW MG L=16 v3I5Y MB L=15 {43
19 SK-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 #nm 3Ry M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT N& myhrdh MG {(2)
21 TH-4041001-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fnrary M4X0.7 L=10 )
22 NH-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 sy h M4X0, 7 2¥1 {2}
23 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=11 AR M4 L=12 (1)
24 QY-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FaT 33y M4X0.T L=20 (1)
25 NM-50400362-SE  NUT M4X0.7 puyzFeh M4X0,7 21 (2)
26 WP-1612616-0E  WASHER 16XS0XZ.8 e (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ARET R X 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-G160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 prpseyh H16%1.6 192 (1)
28 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 aysaFyh M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-K8  SPRING WASHER ARF R % 5.1X8.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG fMFes (F37) (1)



NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS =
PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART ¥ PAGE REF
R H__NO i 2 N R = ok =0

SS8-7060610-8P 14 45 55-9154540-SP 40 61 115-98000 40 45 121-6740% 18 40

8§8-7060610-3P 8 9 S5-9681610-TP § 12 118-02008 22 32 121-67508 18 43

SS-T06061C-8P 13 24 ST-6030821-04 28 12 118-06304 22 12 121-67507 18 42

33-7T060610-5p 40 35 ST-6030821-04 28 13 118-45500 43 48 121-67706 18 48

§8-7080520-8P 18 13 118-45807 40 46 121-67805 18 28

§3-7080520~-8P 18 28 TA-0800604-RO 12 53 118-45906 40 49 121-76103 14 64

SS-7080620-5F 40 39 TA-0950806-RO 24 4 118-46607 22 14 121-77903 22 41

88-7690610-8P 22 42 TA-1030402-R0 10 7 118-48805 22 28 122-5382% 5 1

SS-7090530-5P 220 TA-1871602-RC 4 4] 118-45805 22 33 122-56103 25 4

§5-7080610-38p 2 22 TA-2050416-R0 10 8 118-47605 40 13 122-56005 8 17

85-7080610-SP 22 44 | TA-2050805-R0) 4 42 118-48405 45 53 122-57002 § 45

S8-7080610-8P 4 18 118-72009 18 5 122-88403 41 10

S8-7090610-5P 24 19 | WF-0250516-8D 138 118-72008 18 20 122-88700 16 32

858-7080611-SL 4 34 : WP-0250516-8D 18 23 118-72009 40 31 | 122-83508 22 7

58-7690710-8P 22 25 | WP-025D516-8D 40 34 1i8-76166 8 4 123-40303, 14 31

88-7080850-SP 14 26 | WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-7686% 3 19 123-40402 14 33

SS5-7061410-5P Z 33 | WP-0370316-ST 28 14 118-80001 14 64 123-40501 14 48

SS8-7T110510-SP 2427 | WP-0371016-8D 12 28 118-90100 22 37 123-40600 4 25

S§8-7110510-SP l6 14 | §P-D371026-SD 24 12 118-90308 2238 123-40709 4 27

88-7110716-8L 20 28} WP-0371026-SD 24 23 | 118-98103 40 6 123-40808 14 50

SS-7110710-8P 229 WP-0460556-8SD | 12 611 119-49104 40 27 1723-41806 2T B

SS-TIT0720-5P 22 13 | WP-0460556-8D 16 45 115-49807 12 65 123-41806 27 16

§5-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-0480856-8P 12 62 119-58400 27 21 123-41806 28 25

85-7110840-3F 6 45 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 119-59558 28 15 123-41905 21 5

58-7110840-5P 6 48 WP-0651056-S0 26 22 115-60655 30 1 123-419854 27 4

S8-7110840-8p 14 24 Wp-0671016-SE 30 38 119-60754 30 13 123-42101 2 11

85-7110840-8p 14 36 | WP-0751576-5D 4 26 115-64509 40 14 123-47167 22 9

S8-7110840-5P 16 28 | WP-07640156-3P 6 13 119-65704 40 18 123-47266 22 10

S8-7110840-SP 22 36 WP-0850002-8C 28 30 119-85753 40 16 123-47308 41 6

S5-T110840-5P 24 24 | WP-0871802-SE 30 11 119-65803 40 19 131-00805 2 18

S§8-7T110810-1TP 10 17 WP-0871662-SE 30 23 119-81908 14 63 131-00904 2 15

38-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0871602-ST. 30 30 118-82005 40 15 131-01001 i 21

8§5-7111416-Tp 6 36 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-99307 14 65 131-01209 2 18

55-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 120-15301 22 39 131-01308 2 30

§8-7111410-7P 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 120-154G0 22 40 131-01407 2 18

88-7111810~-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 34 27 121-02208 22 16 131-01506 2 25

Se-TH11810-TP 6 29 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-02810 22 23 131-016C5 2 25

SS-T111810-1TP & 31 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-02950 22 31 131-01803 Z 32

SS-7111810-TP 6 35 | WS-0510002-EN 32 29 121-03107 22 29 131-01902 2 36

SS-7111810-TP 6 39 4 WS-051C002-KN 34 31 121-03305 2 28 131-02058 2 35

S58-7111810-TP § 44 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-03701 22 18 131-02207 2 45

S85-7150740-5P 16 45 | WS-0510002-EN 38 39 121-04550 40 22 131-02405 2 3

S5-T151120-5F 22 30 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-054538 40 21 131-02504 4 20

SS-7161040-SP 16 48 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-09153 6 28 131-02553 4 19

85-8080310-TP 8 46 WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-16604 10 13 131-02603 4 23

SS5-8080310-TP 8 48 | WS-1002560-KER 27 29 121-16703 1019 131-02702 24 48

58-8080322-TP 40 1 WS-1002560-ER 28 36 121-16802 1020 131-02900 4 38

58-8080322-TF 40 2 | WS-1642202-KR 32 25§ 151-16901 10 21 131-03650 2 34

S55-8090530-TF & 67 | WS-1643402-KR 34 28 121-17008 10 22 131-03809 2 13

$5-8090530-TP & 59 WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-18204 iz 10 131-03908 4 24

88-8110410-TP 223 WS-1643202-KER 38 29 121-18302 128 131-04005 Z 51

S55-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-20150 6 38 131-04104 2 1

S55-8110410-TP 10 11 WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-20705 15 11 131-04203 A

S5S5-8110410-TP 1244 | WZ-0640312-X0 20 43 121-20713 40 64 131-04302 2 44

S§5-8110410-TP 20 17 | WZ-0850302-X0 4 30 121-21612 15 34 131-04500 4 10

855-8110410-TP 26 & WZ-2640310-KH B 15 121-22362 6 30 131-04807 4 29

55-8110520-TP 6 30 121-23360 6 34 131-04008 6 20

§5-8151158-TP 8 5 107-53300 4 35 121-23659 14 24 131-07602 6 4

85-8660330-5P 12 32 111-51065 30 26 121-33709 40 7 131-07701 6 10

88-8660330-8P 28 23 111-51909 30 31 121-29318 26 10 131-07300 5 6

53-8660610-TP 8 56 111-55108 27 15 121-29805 265 20 131-08006 g 23

S8-8660610-TP 14 57 111-55108 28 32 121-29904 26 18 131-63105 & 24

85-8660610-TF 460 111-55207 27 20 121-32155 6 43 131-08204 6 25

55-9090410-TP 4 43 111-55207 25 33 121-32619 22 15 131-08303 6 27

88-8080610-T0 14 42 111-57587 30 2 121-32708 22 20 131-08402 6 8

S§8-8090823-TF 23 19 111-59001 30 8 121-32808 22 26 131-08501 5 9

55-8111010-8P 2 3 111-58001 30 18 121-32908 22 24 131-10101 8§ b

8§8-8111010-5P 22 21 111-59365 30 14 121-33005 a2 M 131-10200 g 22

S§8-9111050-3P 12 51 112-46501 30 38 121-33104 2222 131-10259 8 21

8§8-0111610-8P 40 47 112-48600 30 37 121-33211 22 11 131-10607 & 2

§3-9112310-8¢ 40 50 115-01301 40 23 121-52468 40 30 131-10558 8 1

585-9151210-TP 4 9 115-17207 & 43 121-53763 18 34 131-10705 8 24

S8-8151210-TP 14 14 115-44707 40 5 121-56907 18 35 131-10804 8 25

S5-8151210-TP 4 22 115-65504 40 51 121-60008 40 41 151-10903 g3 25

55-9151210-TP 15 8 1156-65702 40 52 121-62202 18 41 131-11000 8 27

88-9151210-TP 6 6 115-66809 23 12 121-64802 18 37 131-111C9 & 3l

48 =




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE. REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF

PRy B it i =1 X0 T = NO e = NO

131-11 208 g 34 131-26800 15 22 131-585304 28 27 131-688561 33 2
131-11 307 g 35 131-26909 15 3 131-55403 27 13 131-68901 - 38 36
131-11 406 8 36 131-270086 15 L7 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 38 19
131-11 5056 8 38 131-27105 15 18 131-55502 27 10 131-70006 4 9
131-11604 8 39 131-27204 15 23 131-55502 28 22 131-70105 4 21
131-11 703 8 40 131-27303 15 24 131-55601 27 8 131-70204 4 11
131-15001 16 1 131-2740% 15 25 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 j2 34
131-15100 16 2 131-27501 15 26 131-58700 27 9 131-70303 & 14
131-152085 i6 4 131-28103 15 16 131-557C0 28 2l 131-70402 16 36
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-55759 27 7 131-70402 16 37
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 0 32 131-556769 28 19 131-70501 12 43
131-15654 16 32 131-28400 20 33 131-55858 28 5 131-70600 14 16
131-15753 16 g 131-28500 20 34 131-55508 28 8 131-70808 26 34
131-15803 i6 10 131-28608 20 35 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22
131-15802 16 11 131-28707 20 36 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10
131-16008 16 12 131-29101 20 40 131-56203 28 8 131-72556 10 9
131-16108 16 13 131-29258 26 37 131-56302 28 7 131-72705 8 &5
131-16207 16 18 131-29309 14 21 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 8 B4
131-16306 16 20 131-28309 ih 7 131-60007 4] 2 131-72804 14 B
131-16405 16 22 131-29457 20 38 131-60106 41 T 131-72804 14 55
131-16504 16 23 121-29853 i5 1 131-60205 4] 3 131-72853 14 bb
131-16603 16 24 131-29903 15 6 131-66304 41 8 131-72853 14 58
131-16702 18 2 131-29952 15 5 131-60403 41 g 131-72903 2 38
141-16801 16 7 131-31008 14 13 131-60601 41 11 131-75005 5 62
131-16900 16 2171 131-31057 14 12 131-60700 4 43 131-783086 18 18
131-17007 16 18 131-31107 14 8 131-60858 41 1 131-783086 18 33
131-17106 16 34 131-311586 14 7 131-60908 27 2 131-78306 40 44
131-180654 10 1 131-31800 14 486 131-60908 28 2 131-78405 18 47
131-18708 10 18 131-32006 14 AT 131-61005 27 1 131-913049 1270
131-19300 10 14 131-32501 14 20 121-61005 28 1 131-91408 12 71
131-19409 10 23 131-325580 14 18 131-61153 27 3 131-91606 12 64
131-19503 10 24 131-32907 14 35 131-61153 28 2B 131-92406 12 66
131-19607 10 25 131-37559 20 2 131-62567 24 ) 131-52302 12 87
131-18706 10 38 131-37609 an 12 131-82565 24 7 131-93206 12 68
13119805 10 42 131-37708 20 ] 131-62573 z24 4 131-93502 12 69
131-184904 10 32 131-37807 20 5 131-62805 24 I} 132-00209 4 1
131-159963 10 32 131-37906 2 13 131-62805 24 18 132-00308 4 2
131-30001 10 41 131-38083 20 16 131-62904 24 11 132-00506 4 5
131-90605 16 2 131-38102 20 14 131-62804 24 20 132-00605 4 8
131-90803 12 33 131-38201 20 15 131-63001 24 12 132-00704 2 T
131-20962 12 28 131-38201 0 27 131-63001 z4 21 132-00803 2 3
131-11009 12 31 131-38258 20 3 131-6315% 24 15 132-00802 12 54
121-91068 12 30 131-384089 20 g 131-63167 24 16 132-01009 4 12
131-41108 12 52 131-38508 20 6 131-63175 24 17 132-01108 4 I8
131-21207 12 43 131-38656 20 4 131-63456 24 1 132-01207 4 33
131-41256 12 42 131-38708 20 10 131-63803 24 2 132-01306 4 a2
131-11306 12 40 131-38805 20 7 131-63802 24 3 132-01405 4 18
131-114056 12 26 131-38904 20 11 131-67556 32 1 132-01454 4 15
131-11603 12 4% 131-395565 20 20 131-87655 36 1 132-015604 2 41
131-11300 12 45 131-39605 20 24 131-67754 4 i 132-01603 2 42
131-12007 8 49 131-39704 20 256 131-67853 38 1 132-04003 4 35
131-52007 10 356 131-39803 20 24 131-57803 32 4 132-04003 14 70
131-32007 23 13 131-39502 206 23 131-67503 34 9 132-05406 5§ 19
131-12106€ 8§ &0 131-4000% 20 21 131-87903 36 § 132-07808 8 20
131-12106 10 36 131-42609 26 38 131-67903 38 0 132-08103 8 60
13112106 23 14 131-42955 26 33 131-68000 32 g 132-08707 8 3¢
131-122056 8 51 131-43300 26 29 131-68000 34 10 132-08806 8 28
131-12205 10 37 131-43507 26 57 131-68000 35 10 132-08905 & 29
131-12205 23 16 131-43805 26 27 131-68000 38 10 132-09804 8 7
13132304 8 B2 131-44001 a5 30 131-68109 32 10 132-09853 8 G
131-12304 10 38 131-47301 23 9 131-68109 34 11 132-12501 16 39
13112304 23 16 131-47400 23 7 131-58109 a5 11 13212600 6 31
131-12403 10 5 131-47509 23 2 131-68109 38 11 132-12709 16 35
13112452 10 4 13]-47558 23 1 131-68208 32 11 132-12808 16 41
131-12502 10 I3 131-560503 23 17 131-88208 34 12 132-12815 16 43
13122700 12 18 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12 132-13012 12 38
13122308 12 24 131-50701 22 45 131-58208 3 i2 132-13012 5 42
13113302 12 35 131-50800 23 11 131-88307 8 51 132-16157 12 1
173123362 16 . 44 131-50809 23 5 131-568356 36 3 132~-15308 12 4
13125801 15 13 131-510086 23 8 131-68406 34 18 132-15405 12 5
13125850 15 12 131-51105 22 3h 131-68408 38 18 132-156504 12 6
13146008 15 4 131-51204 22 5 131-68508 34 3 132-15603 12 7
13146364 15 8 131-55303 23 4 131-68505 38 3 132-15702 12 11
13116503 15 18 131-55607 7 1bh 131-68802 34 4 132- 15801 12 17
15126602 i 20 131-55106 28 17 131-68802 38 4 132-15800 12 13
13126701 15 21 131-55205 28 18 141-688581 34 2 132-16007 12 14
|




NUMERTICUCATL INDEX OF PARTS =5
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
7 2 NO i = N s B ONO e H___NO
i32-16106 12 1§ 229-31307 34 8
132-16205 12 21 229-31307 36 38
132-~16304 12 23 229-31307 33 8
132-16601 10 28 229-31406 32 b
132-16700 10 23 229-31406 34 6
132-16809 10 26 229-31406 36 8
13217351 12 47 225-31406 38 6
132-17401 12 57 229-32800 41 4
132-17500 iZ2 58 229-33006 41 12
132-17708 12 38 229-33105 41 5
132-17807 10 12 229-33303 41 13
132-17306 10 31 236-30007 26 40
132-18052 12 50
i32-18102 12 56 310-18005 26 42
132-20009 15 15
132-21700 14 4 400-04509 26 54
132-21809 4 5 406-04558 8§ 4
132-21908 14 & 400-04572 8§ 15
132-22401 4 29 400-04574 § 53
132-22609 14 23 400-04580 § 42
132-22708 4 3 400-04580 V14 4d
132-22708 14 15 400-04692 14 67
132-25008 20 1 400-04693 14 68
132~-25107 20 18 400-04694 14 69
132-25107 20 19 40004686 4 2
132-27505 28 9 400-04713 14 53
132-28002 286 6 400-04714 14 71
132-28200 26 8 400-04746 26 52
132-286556 26 23 400-04747 26 5l
132-28803 26 41 400-04748 26 50
132-28000 26 43 400-04750 26 45
132-28307 26 19 400-04751 i4 41
132-28356 6 17 400-04755 26 56
132-30305 26 i1 400-10805 15 10
132-35304 22 19 400-11755 40 57
132-40007 2 48 400-11756 4¢ 63
132-40106 249 400-11757 40 58
132-40205 2 50 400-11758 40 62
132-44108 10 30 400-16762 26 12
400-167863 26 15
229-01805 4 37 400-17714 6 47
229-21407 20 28 400-17824 6 41
229-24708 4 8 400-22255 40 58
229-30308 32 12 400-23234 6 2
229-30308 34 13 400-23235 6 1
229-30309 36 13 40025294 40 56
229-30309 38 13 400-30533 40 4
2289-30408 32 6 400-32545 § 44
228-30408 4 7 400-32546 5§ 9
249-30408 36 7 400-32548 § 10
229-30408 87 400-32550 8 1
229-30507 23 400-32552 8 19
229-30507 3B/ 4 4064-32558 8 16
229-30556 2 2 400-32550 g8 1i2
228-30556 36 2 400-32561 g8 13
229-30705 32 4 400-32563 8 14
2289-30705 34 5 400-32565 53
229-3070% 3B 5 400-32567 14 37
229-30706 B B 400-32569 14 38
2209-30804 32 16 400-32571 4 39
229-30804 3417 400-32573 14 40
229-38804 36 17 400-32574 14 10
229-30804 38 17 400-32578 14 11
229-30903 32 15 400-32580 28 2
228-30003 34 16 400-32581 26 3
220-30003 36 16 400-32682 26 47
229-30803 33 16
228-31000 32 14
229-31000 34 15
229-31000 36 15
229-31000 8 15
229-31109 3213
229-31109 34 14
229-31108 36 14
229-31109 38 14
229-31307 32T

— 45 —




NUMBERICAL INDEZX OF P T 8 ]
PART NO 4GE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e =) N0 [ =1 0 i NO S F NO
131-11208 8 34 131-26800 15 22 131-55304 28 27 131-68851 38 2
131-11307 8 35 131-26909 15 3 131-65403 27 13 131-68901 - 34 36
131-11408 8 35 131-27086 15 17 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 3R 19
131-115056 8§ 38 131-27105 15 18 131-55502 29 10 131-70006 4 g
131-11604 8 39 131-27204 16 23 131-55502 28 22 131-70106 4 21
131-11783 8 40 131-27303 15 24 131-566601 27 8 131-70204 4 11
131-15001 16 1 131-27402 15 25 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34
131-15100 16 2 131-27501 15 26 131-565700 27 9 131-70303 6 14
131-15209 16 4 131-28103 15 16 131-55700 28 21 131-70402 16 36
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-5575% 27 T 131-70402 16 37
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-55759 28 19 131-705601 12 438
131-15654 16 32 131-28400 20 33 131-56858 28 5 131-70600 14 16
131-15753 16 g 131-28509 20 34 131-65308 28 8 131-70808 25 34
131-15803 16 10 131-28608 20 35 131-58005 28 g 131-71004 4 22
131-15802 16 11 131-28707 20 36 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10
131-16009 6 i2 131-29101 20 40 131-56203 28 5 121-72556 10 9
131-16108 15 13 131-29259 20 37 131-56302 28 7 131-72705 8 &5h
131-16207 16 18 131-29309 14 21 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 § b4
131-16306 16 20 131-293048 15 T 131-60007 4] 2 131-72804 14 &6
131-16405 15 22 13129457 20 38 131-60106 41 i 131-72304 14 B9
151-16504 16 23 131-288563 15 1 131-60205 41 3 131-72853 14 55
131-16603 16 24 131-29903 15 6 131-60304 41 3 131-72853 14 58
131-16702 18 2 131-29952 15 5 131-60403 4] 9 131-72903 2 38
131-16801 16 7 151-31008 14 13 131-60601 41 1t 131-750058 8 62
131-16906 16 21 131-31067 14 12 131-60700 4 43 131-78306 18 18
131-17007 16 19 131-31107 14 8 131-60858 41 1 131-78306 18 33
131-17106 16 34 131-31156 14 7 131-50908 27 2 131-78306 40 44
131-18054 10 1 131-31800 14 48 131-60808 28 2 131-78405 18 47
131-18708 10 16 131-32006 14 47 131-61006 27 1 131-913068 12 70
131-13300 10 14 131-32501 14 20 131-61005 28 1 131-91408 12 71
131-19409 10 23 131-32650 14 19 131-511563 27 3 131-91606 12 64
131-195058 14 24 131-32907 14 35 131-61153 28 26 131-92406 12 66
131-19607 10 25 131375568 20 2 131-62557 24 6 131-92802 12 67
131-19706 10 39 131-37608 206 12 131-62585 24 7 121-983206 12 68
131-19805 10 42 131-37708 20 8 131-62573 24 8 131-93662 12 69
131-19804 10 33 131-37807 20 5 131-62305 24 9 132-00209 4 1
131-19953 10 32 131-37906 20 13 131-628056 24 18 132-00308 4 2
131-20001 10 41 131-38003 20 16 131-52904 24 11 132-00506 4 5
131-20605 10 2 131-38102 20 14 131-62904 24 20 132-00605 4 6
131-20803 12 33 131-38201 20 15 131-63001 24 12 132-00704 2 i
131-20902 1229 131-38201 20 27 131-83001 24 21 132-00803 2 3
131-21009 12 31 131-383569 20 3 131-63159 24 15 132-00802 12 b4
131-21058 12 30 131-38409 20 g 131-83167 24 16 132-01009 4 12
131-21108 12 52 131-38508 20 6 131-63176 24 17 132-01108 4 28
131-21207 12 43 131-3865H6 20 4 131-63456 24 1 132-01207 4 33
131-21256 iz 42 131-38706 20 10 131-63803 24 2 132-013086 4 32
131-21306 12 40 131-38305 20 7 13163902 24 3 132-01405 - 4 16
131-214405 12 28 121-38804 20 11 131-67656 12 1 132-01454 .~ 4 1h
131-21603 12 48 131-386585 20 20 131-87655 35 1 132-01804° 2 41
131-21800 12 45 131349605 20 22 131-67754 34 1 132-01603 2 42
131-22007 8 4¢ 131-39704 20 25 131-67853 3 1 132-04003 4 35
131-22007 10 35 131-39803 20 24 131-687903 32 g 132-04003 14 70
131-22007 23 13 131-39902 20 23 131-673903 34 9 122-05408 65 19
131-22106 g8 50 131-40009 20 21 131-87903 36 G 132-07308 8§ 20
131-22106 10 36 121-42608 - 26 38 131-67903 38 9 132-08103 8 60
131-22106 23 14 131-42865 26 33 131-68000 32 g 132-08707 & 30
131-22205 8§ 61 131-43300 26 2% 131-68000 34 10 132-08806 8 28
131-22205 10 37 131-43607 26 57 131-63000 ag 10 132-0830% 8 29
131-22205 23 15 131-43805 26 27 131-68000 38 10 132-08804 i) f
131-22304 3 52 131-44001 26 30 131-68109 32 10 132-09853 8 8
131-22304 10 38 131-47301 23 9 121-68108 34 11 132-12501 15 39
131-22304 23 16 131-47400 23 7 131-68109 36 11 132-12600 16 31
131-22403 1D 5 131-47508 23 9 131-68109 g 11 132-12704 6 35
131-22452 10 4 131-475588 23 1 131-68208 32 11 132-12808 16 41
131-22502 10 13 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12 132-12915 15 43
131-22700 12 18§ 131-50602 23 18 131-64208 36 12 132-13012 12 38
131-22809 12 24 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 3 12 132-130%2 16 42
131-2330%2 1238 131-50800 23 11 131-88307 3R 31 132-15157 12 1
131-23302 16 44 131-50909 23 5 131-68356 36 3 13215306 12 4
131-25801 15 13 131-51008 23 5 131-684086 34 18 132-15405 12 5
131-25950 15 12 131-61105 22 35 131-68406 38 18 132-15504 12 8
131-26008 ib 4 131-51204 22 5 131-68505 34 3 132-15603 12 7
131-26354 15 9 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 a8 3 132- 15704 12 11
131-26503 15 19 131-55607 27 15 131-88802 34 4 122- 15801 217
131-26602 15 20 131-55106 28 17 131-88802 38 4 132-15900 12 13
131-26701 15 21 131-56206 28 18 131-68851 34 2 132- 16007 12 14

— 44 -




NUMEZERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =g
(_ PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
iRty 2 NO i H N % B0 [y H___NO

13216106 12 1@ 229-31307 34 8
132-1620% 1221 228-31307 36 8
132-16304 12 23 229-31307 38 8
132-16601 10 28 229-31406 32 B
132-16700 10 29 229-31406 34 B
132-16808 10 26 22%-31408 36 6
132-173561 247 225-31406 33 85
132-17401 12 57 229-32800 41 4
132-17500 iZ2 b8 229-33006 4] 12
132-17708 12 3§ 229-33105 41 5
132-17807 10 12 229-33303 41 13
132-179086 10 31 236-30007 26 40
132-18052 12 60

132-18102 12 56 310-18005 26 42
132-20009 15 15

132-21700 14 4 400-04508 26 54
132-21809 14 5 4083-04558 g8 4
132-21908 4 8 400-04572 8§ 15
132-22401 14 29 400-04574 8 58
132-22609 14 23 400-04580 8 42
132-22708 4 3 400-04580 L4 dd ey
132-22708 14 15 400-04692 14 87
132-25008 20 1 400-04693 14 68
132-25107 20 18 400-04654 14 89
132-25107 20 19 400-04696 42
132-27905 28 9 400-04713 14 52
132-28002 26 6 400-04714 14 71
132-28200 26 8 400-04746 26 52
132-28655 26 23 400-04747 26 51
132-28903 26 41 400-04748 26 BO
132-28060 26 43 400-04750 26 45
132-29307 26 19 400-04751 14 4]
132-28356 6 17 400-04765 26 &6
132-30305 26 1 400-10805 15 10
132-35304 22 19 400-11755 40 57
132-40007 2 48 400-11756 40 63
132-40106 2 45 400-11787 40 58
132-40205 2 50 400-11758 40 62
1372-44108 16 30 400-16762 26 12

40¢-16783 26 15

2289-01305 4 37 400-17714 6 47
229-21407 20 28 400-17824 6 41
229-24708 4 8 400-22255 40 89
229-30308 a2 12 400-23234 65 2
229-30309 34 13 400-23235 6 1
229-30309 36 13 400-25294 40 b6
2289-30308 38 13 400-30523 40 4
229-30408 3206 400-32545 8 44
229-30408 34T 400-32546 8 98
229-30408 36 7 400-32548 g 10
229-30408 8 7 400-32550 g 11
229-30507 323 400-32552 8 19
229-30507 36 4 404-32558 8§ 18
229-30556 2 2 400-32550 8 12
229-305656 B 2 400-32561 8 13
229-30705 2 4 400-32563 8 14
229-307056 34 5 400-32565 14 53
229-3C705 36 5 400-32567 14 37
229-30705 38 5 400-32569 14 38
229-30804 32 16 400-32571 14 39
229-30804 3417 400-32573 14 40
229-30804 3817 400-32574 4 10
229-30804 8 17 400-32578 4T
22930803 32 15 400- 325680 26 2
229-30903 34 16 400-32581 63
2289-30003 36 16 400-32582 26 47
228-30803 8 18

29-31000 32 14

229-31000 34 15

229-31000 36 15

229-31000 38 15

229-31168 32 13

22%-31108 4 14

228-31109 36 14

229-31109 3B 14

249-31307 27

L







JUKH CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

§-2.1, KOKURYD - CHO, CHOFU-SH
TOKYQ 182 - 8855, JAPAN

PHONE ; (81)3—3480-2357 2358

FAX @ (B1)3-3430—4009 . 4314

Copyright (§) 2005 JUKI CORR

FEORSE B CER. PETEC L
EEELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUK| $e =3

T182.-8655 ERESEHRmHEARG-2-1 B
TEL. 03.3480-1111({L5) TEL 03-3480-2357(&F1 v 1 )
HELVKRS, 2B

To order or for further

information,

please contact:

BIOA-YUR FRIEREROEDTER{EETSEFBYFT. . }

# The description covered in this parts list is subject to change far impravement aof the commadity without notice.
WI@A—Y YR MEO2006838 REOERENTRELLLOTT,

# This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2005,

Printed in Japan






